
610 Celestite Drive 

                    Fruita, CO 81521 

       TELEPHONE 575 519-0070 

  E-MAIL:  rankath99@gmail.com 

 

 

         

FEE SCHEDULE FOR JAMES R. CARR 

 

     Hearing/Meeting Time: $1,250.00 per diem for up to six hours of hearing per day.  $315.00 per 

hour for each additional hour. 

 

     Study and Writing Time: Same rate as hearing time. 

 

     Travel Time:  One half of hearing rate up to $1,250.00 maximum per day. 

 

     Cancellation fee: Full fee for each hearing day scheduled if cancelled or postponed with less 

than 48 hours notice.  $625.00 for each scheduled day of hearing cancelled 

or postponed with less than 30 days notice.  $315.00 for each scheduled 

day of hearing cancelled or postponed with 30 days or more notice.  No 

charge for cases settled or withdrawn before a hearing date is scheduled. 

 

     Expenses: Actual cost of all reasonable and necessary travel expenses, including 

airfare (booked at lowest fully refundable fare available for convenient 

flights at time of purchase), hotel, parking, ground transportation and 

meals.  Vehicle mileage billed at current Federal reimbursement rate for 

use of Privately Owned Vehicles.  Travel expenses will be invoiced 

separately immediately after conclusion of hearing days.   Research and 

writing time invoiced with decision. 

 

     Liability: All fees and expenses charged in accordance with this schedule will be 

split equally between the parties unless the parties’ agreement or 

controlling legislation provides otherwise.  However, if either party 

refuses or fails to pay its share in accordance with such provision(s), all 

parties will be held jointly and severally liable for payment of all fees and 

expenses. 

 

     Acceptance: Unless I agree in writing to terms different from those described herein, 

the utilization of my services constitutes acceptance by the parties of these 

terms regardless of the provisions of any agreement between the parties. 

   

   (Effective March 1, 2022) 


